ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC SOLID CAPACITORS
UPJ
125
Series, Chip type, 125  Standard
 ESR , .
Low ESR & high ripple current capability
 125  2,000 .  Endurance: 2,000 hours at 125 C
 Rated Voltage 16V 80V

Capacitance ( F)
Case Size
D x L (mm)
tan
Leakage
Current ( A)
 ESR
(m  max./20 C
100KHz  300KHz)
Rated ripple current
(mA rms, 100KHz)
Part Number
Tx  105 C 105 C Tx  125 C
16
(1C)
100 6.3 x 6 0.10 320 24 2,500 780 UPJ1C101M0606TR
220 6.3 x 7.7 0.10 704 33 2,800 880 UPJ1C221M0607TR
470 8 x 10 0.10 1,504 17 3,520 1,100 UPJ1C471M0810TR
680
8 x 12.5 0.10 2,176 16 4,000 1,250 UPJ1C681M0812TR
10 x 10.5 0.10 2,176 19 4,350 1,360  UPJ1C681M1010TR
1000 10 x 12.8 0.10 3,200 12 4,640 1,450 UPJ1C102M1012TR
25
(1E)
47 6.3 x 6 0.10 235 43 2,140 670 UPJ1E470M0606TR
100 6.3 x 7.7 0.10 500 35 2,400 760 UPJ1E101M0607TR
220 8 x 10 0.10 1,100 30 3,200 1,000 UPJ1E221M0810TR
330 8 x 12.5 0.10 1,650 22 3,680 1,150 UPJ1E331M0812TR
470 10 x 10.5 0.10 2,350 20 4,000 1,250 UPJ1E471M1010TR
680 10 x 12.8 0.10 3,400 18 4,320 1,350 UPJ1E681M1012TR
35
(1V)
39 6.3 x 6 0.10 273 48 1,920 600 UPJ1V391M0606TR
68 6.3 x 7.7 0.10 476 45 2,140 670 UPJ1V681M0607TR
120 8 x 10 0.10 840 35 2,880 900 UPJ1V121M0810TR
180 8 x 12.5 0.10 1,260 33 3,200 1,000 UPJ1V181M0812TR
220 10 x 10.5 0.10 1,540 25 3,680 1,150 UPJ1V221M1010TR
330 10 x 12.8 0.10 2,310 29 3,840 1,200 UPJ1V331M1012TR
50
(1H)
22 6.3 x 6 0.10 220 80 1,630 510 UPJ1H220M0606TR
33 6.3 x 7.7 0.10 330 65 1,850 580 UPJ1H330M0607TR
47 8 x 10 0.10 470 37 2,400 750 UPJ1H470M0810TR
68 8 x 12.5 0.10 680 35 2,250 850 UPJ1H680M0812TR
100 10 x 10.5 0.10 1,000 31 2,880 900 UPJ1H101M1010TR
180 10 x 12.8 0.10 1,800 25 3,320 1,040  UPJ1H181M1012TR
63
(1J)
12 6.3 x 6 0.10 151  85 1,440 450 UPJ1J120M0606TR
22 6.3 x 7.7 0.10 277 70 1,700 530 UPJ1J220M0607TR
47 8 x 10 0.10 592 35 2,200 680 UPJ1J470M0810TR
68
8 x 12.5 0.10 856 30 2,430 760 UPJ1J680M0812TR
10 x 10 0.10 856 26 2,600 810 UPJ1J680M1010TR
100 10 x 12.8 0.10 1,260 24 3,040 950 UPJ1J101M1012TR
80
(1K)
39 8 x 12.5 0.10 624 35 2,200 680 UPJ1K390M0812TR
68 10 x 12.8 0.10 1,088 28 2,600 810 UPJ1K680M1012TR
Frequency coefficient of allowable ripple current
 Frequency 120 Hz  f 1 KHz  1 KHz  f 10 KHz  10 KHz  f 100 KHz  100 KHz  f  300 KHz
 Coefficient 0.05 0.30 0.70 1.00
19